FEES TARIFF

RULE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	MAX FEE
Standing Order (K)	200 CLUB DRAW	£45
4 (A)	CLUB ENTRY/APPLICATION FEE	£20
4 (B)	TEAM ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION	£60 £50 NIL
4 (C)	DEPOSIT/GOODWILL	£200
7 (C), 7(H)	PROTEST/APPEAL FEES (WESFA)	£10
7 (F)	PROTEST/APPEAL FEES (COUNTY FA)	£25
18 (D)	PLAYER REGISTRATION FEE	NIL
18 (D)(3) & (P)	TRANSFER FEE	£5
23 (E)(1) & (3)	REFEREE FEES REFEREE FEES (DOUBLE HEADER)	£45 £65
23 (E)(2) & (3)	ASSISTANT REFEREE FEES	£30
(-/(-/ (-/	ASSISTANT REFEREE FEES (DOUBLE HEADER)	£40
23 (F)	REFEREE EXPENSES IF ATTENDING THE GROUND ON A NON-PLAYED FIXTURE	£5
23 (F)	IF THE NON-PLAYED FIXTURE IS DUE TO ONE TEAM, THAT TEAM IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING THE MATCH OFFICIAL	Full Fee
24 (J)	TEAMS QUALIFYING FOR CUP FINALS WILL BE REQUIRED TO PURCHASE 18 CUP FINAL PROGRAMMES AT A DISCOUNTED PRICE. CURRENTLY £2 PER PROGRAMME	£36
РСС	ENTRY FEE	£20

FINES TARIFF

RULE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	MAX FINE
2 (G)1	FAILURE TO AFFILIATE	£10 No Fixtures
2 (I)	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH FA INITIATIVES	£25
2 (K)	UNAUTHORISED ENTRY OF TEAMS INTO COMPETITIONS	£25
3	FAILURE TO OBTAIN CONSENT FOR A CHANGE OF CLUB NAME	£25
4 (C)	FAILURE TO PAY A DEPOSIT	No Fixtures
4 (E)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE AFFILIATION NUMBER/DETAILS FORM	£10
5 (E)	COMMUNICATIONS CONDUCTED BY PERSONS OTHER THAN NOMINATED OFFICERS	£10
6 (I)	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN INSTRUCTION OF THE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE	£20
6 (J)	FAILURE TO PAY A FINE/CHARGES WITHIN REQUIRED TIMEFRAME	£10
	FAILURE TO PAY A FINE/CHARGES WITHIN A FURTHER 14 DAYS	Awarded fixtures
6(N)	FAILURE TO CLEAR BALANCE OF ACCOUNT TO ZERO	£10
	FAILURE TO CLEAR BALANCE OF ACCOUNT WITHIN A FURTHER 14 DAYS	Awarded fixtures
6 (O)	SENDING APOLOGIES FOR NON-ATTENDANCE TO LEAGUE GENERAL MEETINGS	NIL (Max 1 per season)
	FAILURE TO ATTEND LEAGUE GENERAL MEETINGS	£20 min £100 max
8 (H)	FAILURE TO BE REPRESENTED AT AGM	£30
9 (E)	FAILURE TO BE REPRESENTED AT SGM	£10
10	FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED WRITTEN AGREEMENT OR TO NOTIFY CHANGES TO SIGNATORIES	£10 No Fixtures
11 (A)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL BEFORE THE DEADLINE OF 31 ST MARCH	£50

11 (A)(1)	SUBMITTING A CONTINUATION FORM STATING THAT THEY ARE CONTINUING FOR THE FOLOWING SEASON AND THEN WITHDRAWS	£50
11 (B)	FAILURE TO COMMENCE/COMPLETE FIXTURES OR WITHDRAWING FROM THE LEAGUE	£50
13 (A)	FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED WRITTEN AGREEMENT REGARDING THE TROPHY	£10
13 (C)	FAILURE TO RETURN TROPHY/TROPHIES TO THE LEAGUE BY THE MARCH MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING	£50
13 (C)(1)	RETURN OF A PERPETUAL CUP, TROPHY AND/OR SHIELD IN A DAMAGED CONDITION	Restoration charges will apply
16 (C)	FAILURE TO HAVE THE REQUIRED INSURANCES	£10 No Fixtures
18 (A)(1),(2) & (3)	FAILURE TO CORRECTLY REGISTER A PLAYER	Refer to Rule 18(M)1
18 (A)(4)	FAILURE TO CARRY OUT A PHOTO-CARD REGISTRATION CHECK PRIOR TO THE MATCH	£10
18 (B) 3	FAILURE TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 11 PLAYERS REGISTERED BY THE DEADLINE	£10
18 (F)(1),(2),(3) & (4)	REGISTERING OR PLAYING FOR MULTIPLE CLUBS, OR INACCURATE COMPLETION OF A REGISTRATION FORM	Refer to Rule 18(M)
18 (G)(2)	REGISTRATION IRREGULARITIES	£30
18 (K)(2)	FAILURE TO RETURN ALL PLAYER REGISTRATION CARDS TO THE REGISTRATION SECRETARY WITHIN THE TIMEFRAME PERMITTED	Goodwill Bond Withheld
18 (L)	FIELDING ANY PLAYERS WHO HAVE PARTICIPATED IN SENIOR COMPETITIONS MATCHES	Refer to Rule 18(M)1
18 (M)1	PLAYING AN INELIGIBLE PLAYER	£30
18 (N)	FAILURE TO GIVE PRIORITY TO SCHOOL ACTIVITIES	N/A
18 (O)	PLAYING FOR A DIFFERENT TEAM WITHIN THE SAME CLUB AFTER THE DEADLINE OF 31 ST MARCH	Refer to Rule 18(M)1
19 (F)	DELAYING KICK OFF DUE TO NO CHANGE OF COLOURS	Refer to Rule 20(A)(i)
19 (G)	FAILURE TO NUMBER ALL SHIRTS	£5 per match
20 (A)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE HOME PERMIT DATES TO THE FIXTURES SECRETARY BY 15 TH AUGUST	£10
20 (A)	DELAYING KICK OFF DUE TO FAILURE TO PROVIDE REQUIRED EQUIPMENT	£10 (1-15 mins) £20 (16-30mins)
20 (B)	FAILURE TO PLAY MATCHES ON THE DATE FIXED	Refer to Rule 20(E)(1)(a)(b)(c)(d)

20 (0)		610
20 (C)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE DETAILS OF A FIXTURE	£10
20 (E)(1) (a)(b)(c) & (d)	FAILURE TO PLAY FIXTURE	£60 + other costs
20 (E)(5)	FAILURE TO REPORT A NON-PLAYED OR POSTPONED FIXTURE	£10
	FAILURE TO REPORT AN ABANDONED FIXTURE	£10
20 (H)	FAILURE TO WEAR A CAPTAINS ARMBAND	£5
20 (H)	FAILURE TO SUPPORT ON-FIELD DISCIPLINE	Refer to Rule 12(E)
20 (L)	FAILURE TO PAY FOR THE PERMIT ON THE DAY WHEN USING ANOTHER TEAMS PERMIT	£10
	* IF PAYMENT IS NOT MADE BY NOON, 4 DAYS AFTER FIXTURE	Rule 6(I) applies
21 (A)(1)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE A COMPLETED TEAM SHEET TO THE REGISTRATION SECRETARY/DIVISIONAL OFFICER WITHIN 4 DAYS OF THE MATCH	£20
21 (A)(3)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE A HARD COPY OF THE TEAM SHEET TO THE REGISTRATION SECRETARY/DIVISIONAL OFFICER BY THE NEXT LEAGUE GENERAL MEETING	£20
21 (A)(4)	A SUBMITTED TEAM SHEET THAT IS INCOMPLETE	£5
21 (A)(5)	FAILURE TO COMPLETE THEIR TEAM SHEET ONLINE VIA THE FA FULL TIME WEBSITE WITHIN 4 DAYS OF THE MATCH	£10
21 (B)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE MATCH RESULT VIA SMS TEXT SERVICE FROM THE FA FULL TIME WEBSITE	£5 (1 st offence) £10 (thereafter)
21 (C)	FAILURE TO SIGN YOUR TEAM SHEET TO CONFIRM THAT ALL DATA IS ACCURATE	£5
21(D)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR PLAYER REGISTRATION PHOTO-CARDS UPON REQUEST BEFORE THE MATCH	No game + Rule 20(E)(1) (a)(b)(c)(d) will apply
23 (C)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE CLUB ASSISTANT REFEREE	£5
23 (E)	FAILURE TO PAY MATCH OFFICIALS' FEES AND/OR EXPENSES	£20
23 (F)	FAILURE TO PAY MATCH OFFICIALS, IF THEY ATTEND THE GROUND, WHEN A MATCH IS NOT PLAYED	£20
23 (H)	FAILURE TO PROVIDE A REFEREE'S SCORE ON THE SUBMITTED TEAM SHEET OR ON THE FA FULL TIME WEBSITE	£5